OF PUBLICATION

December 11, 2024

City of Hamilton

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Contract No. C15-52-23(IR) Rehabilitation for Existing Combined Sewer Regulator Chambers in the City of Hamilton

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 6, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 6, 2024

Name of owner: City of Hamilton

Address for service: 100 King Street West, 2nd Floor, Hamilton Ontario, L8P 1A2

Name of contractor: Navacon Construction Inc.

Address for service: 53 Sharp Road, Unit 1, Brantford, Ontario. N3T-5L8

Name of payment certi er: Randy Carr Project Manager

Address: 100 King Street West, Hamilton, Ontario, L8P 1A2

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: City Clerk's Department 71 Main Street West, Hamilton, Ontario L8P 4Y5

Publication date: December 11, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102731</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102731</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice